

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1800/2012

V. VAIRAVAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mrs. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, Re-list the matter next week.
2. We direct learned counsel appearing for respondent-State to ascertain as to what is the status of convict namely as to whether the accused continues to be in jail or has been released on remission.
3. Registry is directed to supply soft copies of the records of the Court below to learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)